



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GOVT. OF INDIA)
Vigyan path, Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk,
Guwahati – 35

Notice Inviting Tender

Advt. No.602

Date: 31.08.2026

Sealed Tender are invited from the empanelled contractor of Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology, Paschim Boragaon, Guwahati-781035, for the following works -

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Amount	Location
1	Painting work at lab no.318 and 319(Microbial biotechnology lab) at IASST	Rs1,56,883.00	Admin Building
2	Supply and making of Five (5) nos. of MS rack shelves with Aluminum sliding door for old hostel store room at IASST	Rs 4,94,494.00	Old Hostel
		Rs6,51,377.00	

The Tender will be received in the office the Registrar of IASST up to 15-09-2026 at 3-30 PM and open on 4-30 PM. The tendered price must be valid for one month from the date of acceptance of the tender and no change/ alteration in the tender price is admissible during the period. The Tender price shall be firm and inclusive of all taxes. Details of tenders / terms & conditions can be downloaded from the website of the Institute www.iasst.gov.in

If GST is not included in the quoted price the percentage (%) rate of GST shall be specified in the tender. All other terms and conditions will be as per GCC CPWD-2021 and its subsequent revised editions.

The authority possesses the right to cancel any tender without showing reason thereof.

Encl.....SOR I

Registrar, IASST

Summary of SOR :

SOR for a)“ Painting work at lab no.318 and 319(Microbial biotechnology lab) at IASST”
& b) Supply and making of Five (5) nos. of MS rack shelves with Aluminum sliding door for old hostel store room at IASST

A	Total Estimate Value	Rs6,51,377.00
B	Overall % Above or below or At par	-----
C	Total (A+B)	-----
D	GST	Included
E	Grand Total (C) + (D)	-----

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST					
Name of Work:	Supply and making 5 nos. of MS shelf Rack Almirah with aluminm door				
Item No -	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
A					
10.16	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete	612.90	KG	194.40	119147.76
12.1.3	Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical / curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (up to any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces), excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.				
		81.00	sqm	1087.65	88099.65
21.1.1.1	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS 733 and IS 1285 fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately)	178.20	kg	495.05	88217.91
21.1.2	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately)	173.25	sqm	598.6	103707.45
21.3.1	With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/sqm) sqm 1019.8	81.0	sqm	1176.80	95320.80
				Total	494493.57
				GROSS TOTAL = Rs.	4,94,493.57

Work name:-		Painting work at lab no-318 and 319			
Item No.	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
13.80	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete. sqm 123.85	394.00	sqm	156.05	61483.70
13.85 61.4	Applying priming coats with primer of approved brand and manufacture, having low VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content 13.85.1 With ready mixed pink or grey primer on wood work (hard and soft wood) having VOC content less than 50 grams/ litre sqm	394.00	sqm	73.95	29136.30
13.83	Wall painting with premium acrylic emulsion paint of interior grade, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/ litre of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required to achieve even shade and colour. 13.83.1 One coat sqm 80.25 13.83.2 Two coats sqm 121.55	394.00	sqm	142.8	56263.20
extra	(Miscelenous item-window glass fitting and sanitary work)	1	job	10000	10000.00
Total					156883.20


